Income from interest from bank deposits are recognized using the accrued interest principle, and 

amount to € 1.210.406 for the fiscal period ended on 31.03.2012 compared to € 746.048 for the 

corresponding period in 2011 (note 4.12). 

4.6 Equity 

4.6.1 Share Capital 

ThPA’s share capital stands at thirty million two hundred and forty thousand Euros (€30,240,000) 

and is divided into ten million and eighty thousand (10,080,000) ordinary registered shares with a 

face value of three Euros (€3.00) each. The share capital was fully paid up on 31.03.2012.  

In implementation of paragraphs 4&5 of article 2 of Law 3986/2011  and decision no. 195/2011 

by the Inter-ministerial Committee for Restructures and Denationalizations, the Greek 

Government transferred two million three hundred and forty eight thousand six hundred and 

forty shares (2.348.640) shares of ThPA SA, that is a percentage of 23,30% of its Share Capital, 

to the “Hellenic Republic Asset Development Fund”. 

20

4.6.2  Reserves 

Statutory 

reserve

Available for 

sale 

investment 

valuation 

reserve